1-305	
Substitute for Form PTO-1595 01 - 19 - 2005	'ER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
04-19 07-1993	Attorney's Docket No. 032817-021
To the Director of the United 102921878	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Hironobu NAKATA, (2) Masakazu MURAKAMI,  (3) Kazumi SAWAYANAGI, (4) Minako KOBAYASHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: (1) 12/21/04, (2) 12/22/04, (3) 12/21/04, (4) 12/21/04	Address: 1-6-1 Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, (2) 12/22/04, (3) 12/21/04, (4) 12/21/04	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No the execution date of the application is: (1) 12/21/04,
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)  d? □ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Platon N. Mandros  Address:  Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
	8. Deposit account number:  02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.  Platon N. Mandros 22,124	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  aug Mo Sam RN 28632 January 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/06/2005 FFANAIA2 00000022 11026085 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Hironobu NAKATA, Masakazu MURAKAMI, Kazumi SAWAYANAGI and Minako KOBAYASHI

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at 1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan, (hereinafter called Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

IMAGE PROCESSOR, METHOD FOR INFORMING STATUS CHANGE OF IMAGE PROCESSOR AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT

which application was executed by the undersigned on

```
the 2/s_L day of \frac{2e_{con}be_7}{pecembeL}, 2004;
the 2/s_L day of \frac{pecembeL}{pecembeL}, 2004;
the 2/s_L day of \frac{pecembeV}{pecembeV}, 2004; and
the 2/s_L day of \frac{pecembeV}{pecembeV}, 2004; respectively
```

including said application and any and all divisions, continuations, and substitutes thereof and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues, renewals or reexaminations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 016149 FRAME: 0372 Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed this	21 st day of Recember, 2004.
	Hironoln Nakara
	Hironobu NAKATA
Signed this	22nd day of December, 2004.
	Muscakazi Movikami
	Masakazu MURAKAMI
Signed this	2/st day of December, 2004.
	Kazumi Sawayanagi Kazumi SAWAYANAGI
	Kazumi SAWAYANAGI
Signed this	2/4t day of December , 2004.
	minako Lobayashi
	Minako KOBAYASHI

RECORDED: 01/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016149 FRAME: 0373